
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Motorcycle Movers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 1:52.224  4 of  4

  2 36 Angus GRENFELL Yamaha R3 321 1:53.660  3 of  4 1.436 1.436

  3 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS Yamaha R3 300 1:55.397  4 of  4 3.173 1.737

  4 95 Matthew RINDEL / Gears Racing/Mick Hone M/C / Shoei / Woodcraft Yamaha R3 321 1:56.504  4 of  4 4.280 1.107

  5 45 Jamie PORT / Yamaha/AGV/Motul/Ricondi/Pirelli Yamaha R3 321 1:56.850  4 of  4 4.626 .346

  6 35 Varis FLEMING / Motogo / Suspension Pro Yamaha R3 300 1:57.054  4 of  4 4.830 .204

  7 32 Riley BRENNAN Honda CBR RR 250 2:00.143  4 of  4 7.919 3.089

  8 12 Henry SNELL Yamaha R3 300 2:01.617  2 of  3 9.393 1.474

  9 177 Hakan SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing Honda CBR 250 2:01.646  3 of  3 9.422 .029

 10 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:02.884  4 of  4 10.660 1.238

 11 21 Bob MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:03.322  4 of  4 11.098 .438

 12 67 Tom NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Tourers Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:03.968  4 of  4 11.744 .646

 13 22a Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:04.301  1 of  1 12.077 .333

 14 15 Jay MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:05.055  3 of  3 12.831 .754

 15 86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:05.164  3 of  4 12.940 .109

 16 22 Stuart MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:06.319  3 of  4 14.095 1.155

 17 71 Mark FLETCHER Honda CBR 250 2:06.362  3 of  3 14.138 .043

 18 49 Andrew TURNBULL Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:06.639  4 of  4 14.415 .277

 19 16 William SAYERS Kawasaki Ninja 300 2:08.897  3 of  3 16.673 2.258

 20 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/The Grinning Dingo Honda CBR 250 2:12.763  2 of  3 20.539 3.866

 21 25 Brodie GAWITH Yamaha R3 300 2:14.457  1 of  1 22.233 1.694

 22 13 Johnny ZHAO Yamaha R3 300 2:15.917  2 of  2 23.693 1.460

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

12 Henry SNELL 2:18.154 2:01.617 2:01.749

13 Johnny ZHAO 2:23.934 2:15.917

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 2:22.932 2:07.770 2:05.055

16 William SAYERS 2:27.563 2:10.593 2:08.897

21 Bob MACKENZIE 2:21.315 2:04.895 2:04.008 2:03.322

22 Stuart MACKENZIE 2:26.024 2:07.180 2:06.319 2:08.815

22a Zackary JOHNSON 2:04.301

23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 2:15.153 2:04.380 2:03.685 2:02.884

25 Brodie GAWITH 2:14.457

32 Riley BRENNAN 2:17.139 2:02.663 2:01.783 2:00.143

35 Varis FLEMING 2:12.374 2:00.291 1:59.707 1:57.054

36 Angus GRENFELL 2:11.764 1:56.112 1:53.660 1:54.444

45 Jamie PORT 2:11.639 1:58.757 1:57.596 1:56.850

49 Andrew TURNBULL 2:21.428 2:07.237 2:07.815 2:06.639

59 Tom DRANE 2:14.008 1:57.811 1:55.824 1:55.397

67 Tom NICOLSON 2:25.113 2:05.448 2:06.585 2:03.968

69 Archie MCDONALD 2:05.079 1:54.721 1:52.832 1:52.224

71 Mark FLETCHER 2:24.842 2:08.530 2:06.362

86 Shay SMILLIE-FEARN 2:22.145 2:07.090 2:05.164 2:06.001

95 Matthew RINDEL 2:13.516 1:59.094 1:58.236 1:56.504

177 Hakan SUBASI 2:13.389 2:01.980 2:01.646

636 Emma DE ROSSI 2:30.776 2:12.763 2:16.396

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

12  Henry SNELL  (8th) 4 1:05.571 23.932 33.381 2:02.884

1 1:20.480 23.760 33.914 2:18.154 P

2 1:04.703 23.307 33.607 2:01.617 25  Brodie GAWITH  (21th)

3 1:04.799 23.562 33.388 2:01.749 1 1:18.170 23.141 33.146 2:14.457 P

13  Johnny ZHAO  (22th) 32  Riley BRENNAN  (7th)

1 1:20.066 26.793 37.075 2:23.934 P 1 1:18.473 24.329 34.337 2:17.139 P

2 1:12.703 26.447 36.767 2:15.917 2 1:04.966 24.237 33.460 2:02.663

3 1:04.851 23.746 33.186 2:01.783

15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (14th) 4 1:03.972 23.430 32.741 2:00.143

1 1:22.393 25.301 35.238 2:22.932 P

2 1:08.512 24.299 34.959 2:07.770 35  Varis FLEMING  (6th)

3 1:07.038 23.905 34.112 2:05.055 1 1:14.959 23.730 33.685 2:12.374 P

2 1:04.326 23.000 32.965 2:00.291

16  William SAYERS  (19th) 3 1:04.049 22.950 32.708 1:59.707

1 1:25.164 26.172 36.227 2:27.563 P 4 1:02.086 22.887 32.081 1:57.054

2 1:09.164 25.589 35.840 2:10.593

3 1:08.460 24.739 35.698 2:08.897 36  Angus GRENFELL  (2nd)

1 1:16.196 23.076 32.492 2:11.764 P

21  Bob MACKENZIE  (11th) 2 1:01.803 22.704 31.605 1:56.112

1 1:21.791 24.997 34.527 2:21.315 P 3 1:00.545 22.005 31.110 1:53.660

2 1:06.614 24.426 33.855 2:04.895 4 1:00.572 22.184 31.688 1:54.444

3 1:06.115 24.341 33.552 2:04.008

4 1:05.666 24.295 33.361 2:03.322 45  Jamie PORT  (5th)

1 1:15.703 23.349 32.587 2:11.639 P

22  Stuart MACKENZIE  (16th) 2 1:03.495 23.104 32.158 1:58.757

1 1:24.181 25.823 36.020 2:26.024 P 3 1:02.796 22.902 31.898 1:57.596

2 1:07.804 24.887 34.489 2:07.180 4 1:02.135 22.871 31.844 1:56.850

3 1:07.393 24.507 34.419 2:06.319

4 1:08.832 24.683 35.300 2:08.815 49  Andrew TURNBULL  (18th)

1 1:20.467 25.500 35.461 2:21.428 P

22a  Zackary JOHNSON  (13th) 2 1:07.700 24.923 34.614 2:07.237

1 1:10.764 22.362 31.175 2:04.301 P 3 1:07.758 25.408 34.649 2:07.815

4 1:07.215 24.500 34.924 2:06.639

23  Lachlan MACKENZIE  (10th)

1 1:15.992 25.692 33.469 2:15.153 P 59  Tom DRANE  (3rd)

2 1:06.828 24.150 33.402 2:04.380 1 1:18.192 23.301 32.515 2:14.008 P

3 1:05.314 24.246 34.125 2:03.685 2 1:02.928 22.831 32.052 1:57.811
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300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3 1:02.106 22.457 31.261 1:55.824 2 1:08.120 24.621 34.349 2:07.090

4 1:01.410 22.481 31.506 1:55.397 3 1:07.029 24.067 34.068 2:05.164

4 1:06.836 24.371 34.794 2:06.001

67  Tom NICOLSON  (12th)

1 1:23.679 25.832 35.602 2:25.113 P 95  Matthew RINDEL  (4th)

2 1:06.107 24.332 35.009 2:05.448 1 1:15.467 24.416 33.633 2:13.516 P

3 1:07.161 24.661 34.763 2:06.585 2 1:03.672 22.713 32.709 1:59.094

4 1:06.401 24.113 33.454 2:03.968 3 1:02.565 23.172 32.499 1:58.236

4 1:24.587 31.917 1:56.504

69  Archie MCDONALD  (1st)

1 1:10.455 22.547 32.077 2:05.079 P 177  Hakan SUBASI  (9th)

2 1:01.214 22.541 30.966 1:54.721 1 1:15.522 23.796 34.071 2:13.389 P

3 59.782 21.682 31.368 1:52.832 2 1:05.306 23.528 33.146 2:01.980

4 59.731 21.889 30.604 1:52.224 3 1:04.803 23.189 33.654 2:01.646

71  Mark FLETCHER  (17th) 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (20th)

1 1:23.731 25.679 35.432 2:24.842 P 1 1:26.624 27.487 36.665 2:30.776 P

2 1:09.223 24.794 34.513 2:08.530 2 1:10.636 25.751 36.376 2:12.763

3 1:07.666 24.625 34.071 2:06.362 3 1:11.548 26.279 38.569 2:16.396

86  Shay SMILLIE-FEARN  (15th)

1 1:21.519 25.354 35.272 2:22.145 P

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:17.955 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 2:11.639 1

2:33.734 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 2:05.079 1

2:42.169 22a Zackary JOHNSON Kawasaki Ninja 400 2:04.301 1

4:16.712 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:58.757 2

4:28.455 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 1:54.721 2

6:21.287 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 1:52.832 3

8:13.511 69 Archie MCDONALD Yamaha R3 321 1:52.224 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 09:31:10

Event: P02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:41

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. MCDONALD 59.731 A. MCDONALD 21.682 A. MCDONALD 30.604 A. MCDONAL 1:52.017 1:52.224

2 A. GRENFELL 1:00.545 A. GRENFELL 22.005 A. GRENFELL 31.110 A. GRENFELL 1:53.660 1:53.660

3 T. DRANE 1:01.410 Z. JOHNSON 22.362 Z. JOHNSON 31.175 T. DRANE 1:55.128 1:55.397

4 V. FLEMING 1:02.086 T. DRANE 22.457 T. DRANE 31.261 Z. JOHNSON 1:56.367 2:04.301

5 J. PORT 1:02.135 M. RINDEL 22.713 J. PORT 31.844 M. RINDEL 1:56.504 1:56.504

6 M. RINDEL 1:02.565 J. PORT 22.871 M. RINDEL 31.917 J. PORT 1:56.850 1:56.850

7 Z. JOHNSON 1:02.830 V. FLEMING 22.887 V. FLEMING 32.081 V. FLEMING 1:57.054 1:57.054

8 R. BRENNAN 1:03.972 B. GAWITH 23.141 R. BRENNAN 32.741 R. BRENNAN 2:00.143 2:00.143

9 H. SNELL 1:04.703 H. SUBASI 23.189 B. GAWITH 33.146 H. SUBASI 2:01.138 2:01.646

10 H. SUBASI 1:04.803 H. SNELL 23.307 H. SUBASI 33.146 H. SNELL 2:01.398 2:01.617

11 L. MACKENZIE 1:05.314 R. BRENNAN 23.430 B. MACKENZIE 33.361 L. MACKENZI 2:02.627 2:02.884

12 B. MACKENZIE 1:05.666 J. MARROCCHINI 23.905 L. MACKENZIE 33.381 B. MACKENZI 2:03.322 2:03.322

13 T. NICOLSON 1:06.107 L. MACKENZIE 23.932 H. SNELL 33.388 T. NICOLSON 2:03.674 2:03.968

14 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 1:06.836 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 24.067 T. NICOLSON 33.454 S. SMILLIE-FE 2:04.971 2:05.164

15 J. MARROCCHINI 1:07.038 T. NICOLSON 24.113 S. SMILLIE-FEARN 34.068 J. MARROCC 2:05.055 2:05.055

16 A. TURNBULL 1:07.215 B. MACKENZIE 24.295 M. FLETCHER 34.071 S. MACKENZI 2:06.319 2:06.319

17 S. MACKENZIE 1:07.393 A. TURNBULL 24.500 J. MARROCCHINI 34.112 A. TURNBULL 2:06.329 2:06.639

18 M. FLETCHER 1:07.666 S. MACKENZIE 24.507 S. MACKENZIE 34.419 M. FLETCHER 2:06.362 2:06.362

19 W. SAYERS 1:08.460 M. FLETCHER 24.625 A. TURNBULL 34.614 W. SAYERS 2:08.897 2:08.897

20 E. DE ROSSI 1:10.636 W. SAYERS 24.739 W. SAYERS 35.698 E. DE ROSSI 2:12.763 2:12.763

21 J. ZHAO 1:12.703 E. DE ROSSI 25.751 E. DE ROSSI 36.376 B. GAWITH 2:14.457 2:14.457

22 B. GAWITH 1:18.170 J. ZHAO 26.447 J. ZHAO 36.767 J. ZHAO 2:15.917 2:15.917

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


